GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA :
UNSTARRED QUESTIO NO. : 1885
(To be answered on the 28t July 2016)

DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS

1885. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
BIGRGE GG R | ‘be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Union Gover nment has taken a decision to grant Rs. 700 crore
to develop airports in Agra, Allahabad, Kanpur and Bareilly;

(b) if so, the details; and

(c) the time by which these airports are likely to be developed?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oIeT2 fergToTel SivTTeral 3 35 J3ft (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) : No, Madam.
(b) & (¢) : Do not arise.
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